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ESD 123

Director
District
Number

03/14/2022 1

Ideal
Population

Total
Population

Deviation 
from 
Ideal

%
Deviation

from
Ideal

White 
Population

Hispanic
 Origin

 (of any race)

District Summary Report

Non White
 & Mixed

1st      45,622      45,511        -111          -0.24      31,167      14,429      14,344
2nd      45,622      45,854         232           0.51      27,855      16,571      17,999
3rd      45,622      45,676          54           0.12      34,035       9,625      11,641
4th      45,622      45,960         338           0.74      15,897      32,164      30,063
5th      45,622      45,428        -194          -0.43      26,704      17,829      18,724
6th      45,622      45,318        -304          -0.67      33,361       9,117      11,957
7th      45,622      45,376        -246          -0.54      30,765      13,427      14,611
8th      45,622      45,892         270           0.59      35,396       6,548      10,496
9th      45,622      45,583         -39          -0.09      32,840      10,109      12,743

    410,598           0     268,020     129,819Totals....................................................     142,578



Hispanic
 Origin

 (of any race)
District
Number

03/14/2022 1ESD 123

Total
Population Total White

Black 
African

American

American
Indian and

Alaska Native Asian

Native
Hawaiian and
Other Pacific

Islander
Other
Race Total

Total Population by Race

Single Race
Two or More

Races

Summary of Population by Race and Hispanic Origin

1st      45,511      40,306      31,167         166         781         350          48       7,794       5,205      14,429
2nd      45,854      39,531      27,855       1,280         716         713          65       8,902       6,323      16,571
3rd      45,676      40,417      34,035         484         397         819         116       4,566       5,259       9,625
4th      45,960      37,239      15,897         708         792         869         130      18,843       8,721      32,164
5th      45,428      39,034      26,704       1,006         511         895         207       9,711       6,394      17,829
6th      45,318      39,963      33,361         641         458       1,474         119       3,910       5,355       9,117
7th      45,376      39,737      30,765         484         521         846         153       6,968       5,639      13,427
8th      45,892      41,250      35,396         729         360       2,023         120       2,622       4,642       6,548
9th      45,583      40,593      32,840         405         378       1,605          66       5,299       4,990      10,109

    129,819    358,070     268,020       5,903       4,914       9,594       1,024      68,615      52,528    410,598Totals...........................................
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